

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 42 by Representative Hammett

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, change the lead authors from "HAMMETT AND PINAC" to "MONTGOMERY  
3 AND ARNOLD"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 5, between "from" and "selling" insert "certain"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 15, delete "December 10" and insert "December 9, 10, and 11"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 3, delete "December 10" and insert "December 9, 10, and 11"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 2, line 11, delete "December 10" and insert "December 9, 10, and 11"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 2, line 14, delete "10" and insert "9, 10, and 11"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 2, line 15, delete "December 10" and insert "December 9, 10, and 11"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 8

17 On page 2, line 19, delete "December 10" and insert "December 11"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 9

19 On page 2, line 20, delete "December 10" and insert "December 9, 10, and 11"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 10

21 On page 2, line 21, delete "December 10" and insert "December 11"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 11

23 On page 2, line 24, delete "December 10" and insert "December 11"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 12

25 On page 2, line 25, delete "December 10" and insert "December 9, 10, and 11"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 13

27 On page 3, line 4, delete "December 10" and insert "December 11"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 14

2 On page 3, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:

3 "H. Participation by dealers in the 2005 Louisiana sales tax holiday  
4 is optional, provided that any dealer who chooses to participate must allow  
5 the exemption provided by the Act on all eligible sales of tangible personal  
6 property to all eligible non-business customers."